 W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R
Page 1                      AMD Athlon™ MP Processor October 15, 2001
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
AMD Athlon™ MP Processor
Benchmarking and Model
Numbering Methodology
Michael Goddard
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.

 W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R
Page 9                      AMD Athlon™ MP Processor October 15, 2001
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
Appendix A – Individual Benchmarking Test Methodology
The PC is a dynamic environment and the asynchronous nature of how a PC
performs a specific task leads to small inconsistencies in benchmark results.  For
example, every time a benchmark (or any application) is run, changes are made to the
location of data on the hard drive. These changes (called fragmentation) can result in
minor differences in the score of benchmarks that depend on disk performance
(e.g. Business Winstone 2001). With that in mind, AMD designed the following
procedure to ensure consistency and accuracy for all of our individual benchmark results.
Run benchmark
three times
CV3<2%
Average those three
closest to the mean
no
yes
Official result
Take additional
measurement
Determine the three
closest to the mean
Coefficient of Variation
CVn = SDn-1/xn
Figure 1: AMD Benchmarking Value Test Flowchart
The coefficient of variation is a measure of the relative dispersion of the data
points. Designing the test to yield three data points so that their coefficient of variation is
less than one percent means the data points are grouped together very tightly, thus the test
is designed to reveal repeatable and accurate results.
 W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R
Page 10                      AMD Athlon™ MP Processor October 15, 2001
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
Appendix B: Normalized Benchmarking Data
AMD Athlon™
MP 1.2GHz
AMD Athlon
MP 1500+
AMD Athlon
MP 1600+
AMD Athlon
MP 1800+
Pentium 4
1.5GHz
Pentium 4
1.6GHz
Pentium 4
1.8GHz
Pentium 4
2.0GHz
Weight
SPECviewperf® 6.12 AWadvs-04 100.0% 100.2% 100.3% 103.7% 91.0% 93.4% 97.3% 98.3% 1.67
SPECviewperf 6.12 DRV-07 100.0% 101.9% 102.7% 106.7% 133.9% 137.9% 141.5% 143.1% 1.67
SPECviewperf 6.12 DX-06 100.0% 100.3% 102.0% 106.7% 86.4% 89.6% 95.1% 100.0% 1.67
SPECviewperf 6.12 Light-04 100.0% 105.0% 106.9% 112.6% 103.6% 107.8% 115.0% 121.0% 1.67
SPECviewperf 6.12 MedMCAD-01 100.0% 100.8% 101.3% 101.2% 112.2% 112.8% 113.1% 114.2% 1.67
SPECviewperf 6.12 ProCDRS-03 100.0% 99.6% 99.6% 98.6% 99.5% 99.5% 99.6% 99.6% 1.67
Indy3D™ MCAD-40 100.0% 101.3% 101.0% 101.5% 98.4% 99.7% 100.1% 100.6% 2.50
Indy3D MCAD-150 100.0% 100.6% 100.9% 100.4% 102.6% 102.5% 102.9% 103.4% 2.50
Indy3D Animation 100.0% 102.0% 102.7% 104.2% 112.8% 114.8% 117.5% 120.0% 2.50
Indy3D Simulation 100.0% 100.7% 101.4% 101.7% 96.5% 97.4% 98.4% 99.7% 2.50
Business Winstone™ 2001 100.0% 107.9% 109.6% 118.9% 85.5% 89.3% 95.0% 102.6% 5.00
Content Creation Winstone™ 2001 100.0% 106.0% 108.6% 112.7% 85.7% 89.1% 96.6% 101.7% 5.00
Winstone® 99 v1.3 High-end Microstation 100.0% 105.7% 109.8% 115.4% 85.3% 86.0% 93.8% 101.4% 3.33
Winstone 99 v1.3 High-end Photoshop 100.0% 108.9% 112.1% 121.3% 105.5% 110.9% 122.1% 131.0% 3.33
Winstone 99 v1.3 High-end Visual C++ 100.0% 104.7% 105.0% 111.6% 85.3% 90.4% 97.8% 98.4% 3.33
SYSmark™ 2001Office Productivity 100.0% 108.2% 112.0% 118.9% 93.3% 98.9% 105.8% 114.0% 5.00
SYSmark 2001Internet Content Creation 100.0% 110.0% 114.3% 124.8% 119.6% 125.9% 140.0% 152.3% 5.00
ScienceMark 100.0% 110.2% 115.4% 125.2% 82.1% 87.5% 97.7% 107.8% 10.00
Cadalyst 99 OpenGL 100.0% 101.3% 101.9% 104.6% 109.6% 110.6% 115.3% 119.5% 3.33
Cadalyst 99 Non-Graphics 100.0% 108.7% 112.1% 120.0% 88.1% 92.9% 102.6% 111.2% 3.33
Cadalyst 99 2D Index 100.0% 105.8% 108.8% 115.5% 90.7% 94.7% 100.6% 106.7% 3.33
SoftImage XSI v.15 100.0% 110.8% 116.0% 121.6% 82.8% 87.8% 97.5% 109.5% 10.00
Cinema 4D Shading (Cinema4D) 100.0% 109.4% 113.6% 121.4% 93.7% 98.9% 108.0% 118.3% 3.33
Cinema4D Shading (Open GL) 100.0% 109.3% 113.7% 121.7% 90.6% 95.7% 105.4% 114.8% 3.33
Cinema4D Ray Tracing (Single CPU) 100.0% 110.9% 116.0% 127.0% 86.2% 91.2% 103.1% 114.6% 3.33
Alias Wavefront/Maya 100.0% 108.7% 112.6% 119.4% 92.8% 97.9% 107.4% 117.6% 10.00
Weighted Average 100.0% 107.0% 110.1% 116.4% 93.5% 97.6% 105.3% 112.7% 100.00
Updated Media Encoder 7 SYSmark 2001
Internet Content Creation 121.3% 133.2% 138.1% 147.9%
Updated Media Encoder 7 Weighted Avg. 101.1% 108.1% 111.3% 117.5%
AMD Athlon
MP 1.2GHz
AMD Athlon
MP 1500+
AMD Athlon
MP 1600+
AMD Athlon
MP 1800+
Xeon 1.7GHz Weight
Winstone 99 v1.3 High-end Photoshop 100.0% 107.4% 109.7% 116.1% 112.4% 1

 W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R W  H  I  T  E    P  A  P  E  R
Page 11                      AMD Athlon™ MP Processor October 15, 2001
Benchmarking and Model Numbering Methodology
Appendix C: Actual Benchmark Data
AMD Athlon™
MP 1.2GHz
AMD Athlon
MP 1500+
AMD Athlon
MP 1600+
AMD Athlon
MP 1800+
Pentium 4
1.5GHz
Pentium 4
1.6GHz
Pentium 4
1.8GHz
Pentium 4
2.0GHz
SPECviewperf® 6.12 AWadvs-04 114.7 114.9 115.0 118.9 104.4 107.2 111.6 112.8
SPECviewperf 6.12 DRV-07 19.6 20.0 20.2 20.9 26.3 27.1 27.8 28.1
SPECviewperf 6.12 DX-06 38.5 38.6 39.3 41.1 33.3 34.5 36.6 38.5
SPECviewperf 6.12 Light-04 7.9 8.3 8.5 8.9 8.2 8.5 9.1 9.6
SPECviewperf 6.12 MedMCAD-01 33.3 33.6 33.7 33.7 37.4 37.6 37.7 38.1
SPECviewperf 6.12 ProCDRS-03 39.5 39.3 39.3 38.9 39.3 39.3 39.3 39.3
Indy3D™ MCAD-40 97.8 99.1 98.8 99.2 96.2 97.5 97.9 98.4
Indy3D MCAD-150 36.4 36.6 36.7 36.6 37.3 37.3 37.5 37.6
Indy3D Animation 48.3 49.2 49.6 50.3 54.4 55.4 56.7 57.9
Indy3D Simulation 74.9 75.4 75.9 76.1 72.2 73.0 73.7 74.6
Business Winstone™ 2001 55.5 59.9 60.9 66.0 47.5 49.6 52.7 57.0
Content Creation Winstone™ 2001 72.9 77.3 79.2 82.2 62.5 64.9 70.4 74.1
Winstone® 99 v1.3 High-end Microstation 6.5 6.8 7.1 7.5 5.5 5.6 6.1 6.6
Winstone 99 v1.3 High-end Photoshop 11.6 12.6 13.0 14.1 12.2 12.9 14.2 15.2
Winstone 99 v1.3 High-end Visual C++ 10.6 11.1 11.2 11.9 9.1 9.6 10.4 10.5
SYSmark™ 2001Office Productivity 150.0 162.3 168.0 178.3 140.0 148.3 158.7 171.0
SYSmark 2001Internet Content Creation 142.7 157.0 163.0 178.0 170.7 179.7 199.7 217.3
Updated Media Encoder 7 SYSmark 2001
Internet Content Creation 173.0 190.0 197.0 211.0
ScienceMark 112.5 124.0 129.9 140.9 92.4 98.5 110.0 121.3
Cadalyst 99 OpenGL 70.3 71.2 71.6 73.5 77.0 77.7 81.0 83.9
Cadalyst 99 Non-Graphics 56.6 61.6 63.5 68.0 49.9 52.6 58.1 63.0
Cadalyst 99 2D Index 15.0 15.9 16.4 17.4 13.6 14.3 15.1 16.1
SoftImage XSI v.15 44.2 39.9 38.1 36.4 53.4 50.4 45.4 40.4
Cinema 4D Shading (Cinema4D) 12.3 13.5 14.0 15.0 11.6 12.2 13.3 14.6
Cinema4D Shading (Open GL) 21.6 23.6 24.5 26.3 19.6 20.7 22.7 24.8
Cinema4D Ray Tracing (Single CPU) 16.7 18.6 19.4 21.2 14.4 15.3 17.2 19.2
Alias Wavefront/Maya 125.0 115.0 111.0 104.7 134.7 127.7 116.3 106.3
AMD Athlon
MP 1.2GHz
AMD Athlon
MP 1500+
AMD Athlon
MP 1600+
AMD Athlon
MP 1800+
Xeon 1.7GHz
Winstone 99 v1.3 High-end Photoshop 17.2 18.4 18.8 19.9 19.3